

## NORTHERN CALIFORNIA FRENCH BULLDOG CLUB

## **Breeder Referral Program**

Dear NCFBC Member,

Thank you for your interest in the NCFBC Breeder Referral Program. Enclosed you will find the paperwork needed to apply for participation in the program. Please complete the forms and return them to the club secretary. Upon completion, your application will be presented to the NCFBC Board for approval. Once approved, your name will be placed on the club website in the Breeder Referral section and you will be allowed to use the club name and logo on your own website if you have one. Members of the NCFBC Breeder Referral program are the first to be mentioned any time someone contacts the club regarding a breeder.

Membership in the program requires that you read, understand and follow the FBDCA and NCFBC code of ethics and it is assumed that as a breeder, you will make yourself available to mentor anyone who purchases a dog from you. The NCFBC club does not accept responsibility for any agreements you make, nor will we agree to arbitrate any disagreements between you and a client regarding a sales or breeding contract. However, we will agree to hear any complaints that involve the welfare of a dog or the breed.

By applying for membership in the NCFBC Breeder Referral Program it is assumed that you will always represent yourself and the breed in a responsible and ethical manner. To do otherwise could result in your being removed from the program. You also agree to spend some time educating ny and all prospective puppy buyer so they have some understanding of what life with a French Bulldog can be like and that this is a lifetime commitment.

You may also be asked to provide more information should the board determine it is needed to make a final decision.

Please remember that this is a two (2) year program and you will be required to renew your Membership, pay a \$50.00 renewal fee and update your information on your anniversary date in two years. You must also remain a member in good standing in NCFBC while participating in this program.

Membership in the program requires a \$50.00 membership fee.

Please complete and return the forms to the NCFBC Corresponding Secretary.

Your application will be reviewed at the next board meeting and you will be notified once a decision is reached.